KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388 Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Assembly President Gary Knopp

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

FROM:

Michele Turner, Borough Clerk Assistant

DATE:

December 6, 2011

RE:

Resolution 2011-110, Approving Amendment #2 to the 2010-2013 Collective Bargaining Agreement to Replace the Martin Luther King, Jr. Regular Holiday with a Floating Holiday for Maintenance and to Provide a Uniform Allowance

for Records Management Personnel

Please amend the final whereas of Resolution 2011-110 to read as follows:

WHEREAS, sufficient funds are available in the [clerk's] <u>Records Management</u> budget for this purpose;

Your consideration of this amendment is appreciated.